GraftLink® ACL Reconstruction
With ACL TightRope® II Implant
for InternalBrace™ Technique
Surgical Technique
Introduction
Achieve a new standard for minimally invasive ACL reconstruction by
combining the long clinical history of the ACL GraftLink® technique with
the ACL TightRope® II implant with FiberTape® suture for InternalBrace™

socket.
GraftLink® ACL Reconstruction With ACL TightRope® II Implant for InternalBrace™ Technique I 15
Ordering Information
Instruments (FlipCutter® III Drill Technique)
Product Description Item Number
FlipCutter III Drill, 6 mm - 12 mm AR-1204FF
RetroConstruction™ Drill Guide Set AR-1510S
RetroConstruction Handle, side-release AR-1510HR
Drill Guide Sleeve, stepped, 7 mm AR-1510FS-7
Drill Guide Sleeve, stepped, 10 mm AR-1204FDS-10
Guide Pin, drill tip, 3.5 mm (predrill for FlipCutter drill) AR-1250F
Footprint Femoral ACL Guide, left AR-1510FL
Footprint Femoral ACL Guide, right AR-1510FR
Femoral ACL, tip to tip AR-1510F-01
Footprint Femoral ACL Guide, small angle, left AR-1510FLS
Footprint Femoral ACL Guide, small angle, right AR-1510FRS
Tibial ACL Marking Hook, for RetroConstruction drill guide AR-1510T
Tibial ACL Drill Guide, pin tip AR-1510GT
Tibial Marking Hook ACL Guide, pin tip, small angle AR-1510GTS
Instruments (Medial Portal Technique)
Product Description Item Number
TightRope® Drill Pin, open AR-1595T
TightRope Drill Pin, closed AR-1595TC
GraftPro® Graft Preparation System (AR-2950D)
Product Description Item Number
GraftPro Board AR-2950D
GraftPro Posts AR-2950AP
GraftPro Case AR-2950DC
GraftPro GraftLink® Implant Tensioner AR-2950GT
GraftPro GraftLink Holder AR-2950GH
GraftPro Button Holder AR-2950BH
GraftPro Soft-Tissue Clamp AR-2950SC
Optional
Cutting Board Clamp AR-2950CBC
Implants
Product Description Item Number
ACL TightRope® II RT Implant w/ FiberTape® Suture for InternalBrace™ Technique AR-1588RT-IB
TightRope II ABS Implant AR-1588TN-20
TightRope II ABS Implant, open AR-1588TN-21
ABS Button, concave, 11 mm AR-1588TB-3
ABS Button, concave, 14 mm AR-1588TB-4
ABS Button, concave, 20 mm AR-1588TB-5
ACL Backup Kits
ACL Backup Kit, BioComposite AR-1593-BC
ACL Backup Kit, PEEK AR-1593-P
Ordering Information
16 I Ordering Information
References
1. Smith PA, DeBerardino TM. Tibial fixation properties of a continuous-loop ACL hamstring graft construct with suspensory fixation in porcine bone. J Knee Surg.
2015;28(6):506-512. doi:10.1055/s-0034-1394167.
2. Blackman AJ, Stuart MJ. All-inside anterior cruciate ligament reconstruction. J Knee Surg. 2014;27(5):347-352. doi:10.1055/s-0034-1381960.
3. Benea H, d’Astorg H, Klouche S, Bauer T, Tomoaia G, Hardy P. Pain evaluation after all-inside anterior cruciate ligament reconstruction and short term functional results of a
prospective randomized study. Knee. 2014;21(1):102-106. doi:10.1016/j.knee.2013.09.006
4. Nawabi DH, McCarthy M, Graziano J, et al. Return to play and clinical outcomes after all-inside, anterior cruciate ligament reconstruction in skeletally immature athletes.
Orthop J Sports Med. 2014;2(suppl 2):2325967114S00038. doi:10.1177/2325967114S00038.
5. Mackay GM, Blyth MJ, Anthony I, Hopper GP, Ribbans WJ. A review of ligament augmentation with the InternalBrace™: the surgical principle is described for the lateral ankle
ligament and ACL repair in particular, and a comprehensive review of other surgical applications and techniques is presented. Surg Technol Int. 2015;26:239-255.
6. Smith PA, Bley JA. Allograft anterior cruciate ligament reconstruction utilizing internal brace augmentation. Arthrosc Tech. 2016;5(5):e1143-e1147. doi:10.1016/j.
eats.2016.06.007.
7. Arthrex, Inc. Data on file (LA1-00038-EN_B). Naples, FL; 2017.
8. Arthrex, Inc. Data on file (APT-G01155). Munich, Germany; 2020.
9. Nye DD, Mitchell WR, Liu W, Ostrander RV. Biomechanical comparison of fixed-loop and adjustable-loop cortical suspensory devices for metaphyseal femoral-sided soft tissue
graft fixation in anatomic anterior cruciate ligament reconstruction using a porcine model. Arthroscopy. 2017;33(6):1225-1232.e1. doi:10.1016/j.arthro.2016.12.014
10. Nakamura N, Horibe S, Sasaki S, et al. Evaluation of active knee flexion and hamstring strength after anterior cruciate ligament reconstruction using hamstring tendons.
Arthroscopy. 2002;18(6):598-602. doi:10.1053/jars.2002.32868
11. Lord BR, Colaco HB, Gupte CM, Wilson AJ, Amis AA. ACL graft compression: a method to allow reduced tunnel sizes in ACL reconstruction. Knee Surg Sports Traumatol
Arthrosc. 2018;26(8):2430-2437. doi:10.1007/s00167-018-4932-4
Accessories
Product Description Item Number
Suture Retriever AR-12540
Graft Sizing Block AR-1886
Suture Cutter, for ACL TightRope® II implant AR-4520
Graft Tube Set AR-1886-S
Atraumatic Hamstring Harvester AR-10300
Hamstring Harvester, minimally invasive AR-1297L
Suture Options
Product Description Item Number
FiberStick™ Suture, #2 FiberWire® suture, blue, 1 end stiffened, 1270 mm AR-7209
TigerStick® Suture, #2 TigerWire® suture, white / black, 1 end stiffened, 1270 mm AR-7209T